

FINANCE DEPARTMENT
OFFICE MEMORANDUM

No. 34585—C.A.-II-11/88-F.

The 15th October 1990

Subject—Enhancement of the limit of Bi-cycle advance

In Finance Department Office Memorandum No. 20497-F., dated the 30th April 1982 the maximum limit of the Bi-cycle advance was fixed at Rs. 400 or the actual price of the Bi-cycle whichever is lower. In the meantime the price of Bi-cycle has gone up considerably. Therefore the question of enhancing the maximum limit of Bi-cycle advance was under consideration of Government for sometime past. After careful consideration it has been decided that the maximum limit of Bi-cycle advance shall be raised to Rs. 600 or the actual price of the Bi-cycle whichever is lower. All other terms and conditions regulating the sanction and recovery of the advance as laid down in Finance Department letter No. 51942-F., dated the 17th December 1973 shall remain unaltered.

This will come into force with effect from the date of issue of the Memorandum.

J. P. DAS

Deputy Secretary to Government

FINANCE DEPARTMENT
OFFICE MEMORANDUM

No. 39074—C.S.-IV-21/89-F.

The 20th November 1990

Subject—Payment of Dearness Allowance to the State Government Employees, etc.

In pursuance of Government Resolution No. 42541-F., dated the 28th November 1989 the Governor has been pleased to sanction one instalment of Dearness Allowance to the State Government Employees in the Revised Scales, with effect from the 1st July 1990 at the following rates:—

Period from which payable (1)	Pay Range (2)	Rate of Dearness Allowance per mensem (3)
1-7-1990 onwards	Basic pay up to Rs. 3,500	43% of pay
	Basic pay between Rs. 3,501 and up to Rs. 6,000.	32% of pay subject to a minimum of Rs. 1,505.
	Basic pay above Rs. 6,000	28% of pay subject to a minimum of Rs. 1,920.

Note—The payment on account of Dearness Allowance involving fractions of 50 paise and above shall be rounded off to the next higher rupee and the fractions of less than 50 paise shall be ignored.

2-1. These orders shall apply to the Government Employees : (a) Who have come over to Revised Scales of Pay, 1989 and (b) also to those who have retained the scales of pay existing prior to the 1st January 1985 and will continue to retain the same scales of pay after the 1st May 1989 until they come over to the Revised Scale of Pay, 1989. In case of employees coming under (a) the basic pay for the purpose of calculation of Dearness Allowance shall be the pay as defined in Rule 33